

9410 - 20 Ave N.W. Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6N 0A4

Tel: (780) 437-9100 / Fax: (780) 437-7787

August 09, 2022

Attention: Cecylia Garbacz

TECHNICAL STANDARDS & SAFETY AUTHORITY

345 CARLINGVIEW DRIVE TORONTO, ON M9W 6N9

The design submission, tracking number 2022-04217, originally received on July 26, 2022 was surveyed and accepted for registration as follows:

CRN: 0B23984.52 **Accepted on:** August 09, 2022

Reg Type: NEW DESIGN Expiry Date: March 19, 2032

Drawing No. : FLANGE MODEL CF-125,CF-150 **Fitting type:** Flanges 1/2" thru 6", CL 125 & 150

Design registered in the name of : VERYLIKE CO LTD

The registration is conditional on your compliance with the following notes:

As indicated on AB-41 Statutory Declaration Declaration or AB-351 Declaration of Conformity form and submitted documentation, the code of construction is other engineering analysis.

- It is our understanding that the fitting(s), included as the scope of this submission, that is(are) subject to the Safety Codes Act shall comply with the requirements of the indicated Standard or Code of Construction on the AB-41 Statutory Declaration or AB-351 Declaration of Conformity as supported by the attached data which identifies the dimensions, materials of construction, press./temp. ratings and the basis for such ratings, and the identification marking of the fittings.
- This registration is valid only for fittings fabricated at the location(s) covered by the QC certificate attached to the accepted AB-41 Statutory Declaration or AB-351 Declaration of Conformity form.
- This registration is valid only until the indicated expiry date and only if the Manufacturer maintains a valid quality management system approved by an acceptable third-party agency until that date.
- Should the approval of the quality management system lapse before the expiry date indicated above, this registration shall become void.

An invoice covering survey and registration fees will be forwarded from our Revenue Accounts.

If you have any question don't hesitate to contact me by phone at (780) 433-0281 ext 3330 or fax (780) 437-7787 or e-mail grynchuk@absa.ca.

Sincerely,

GRYNCHUK, MILLA, P. Eng.

DOP Cert. No. D00005217

2022-04217 Page 1 of 1



Tracking #:



STATUTORY DECLARATION Registration of Fittings Single or Multiple Fitting Designs within one Fitting Category

ocated a solem select of comments of the comme	(name of applicant) ylike Co., Ltd at No. 335, Sec. 4, nnly declare that the only one) comply with the requirementals of constructions	Lu-Ho Rd., Lu (pla e fittings listed	of manufacturer) u-Kang, Changhua ant address) hereunder, which	ATTER AND THE		ERYLIK				
ocated a solem select of comments of the comme	nnly declare that the only one)	Lu-Ho Rd., Lu (pla e fittings listed	u-Kang, Changhua ant address) hereunder, which	ATTER AND THE		LKILIN				
o solem select o	only declare that the only one)	Lu-Ho Rd., Lu (pla e fittings listed	u-Kang, Changhua ant address) hereunder, which	ATTER AND THE	Safety Codes					
o solem select o	only declare that the only one)	(pla e fittings listed irements of <u>I</u>	ant address) hereunder, which	ATTER AND THE	Safety Codes					
select or	only one) comply with the requ	e fittings listed	hereunder, which	are subject to the	Safety Codes					
m			MSS SD 106			Act				
	naterials of constru	1	comply with the requirements of MSS SP-106 which							
	naterials of constru	,	title of recognized Nort	h American Standard)						
] ai		ction, pressure	e/temperature ratio	ngs and identificati	ion marking of	the fittings, or				
aı										
	re not covered by the	ne provisions	of a recognized No	orth American star	dard and are	herefore				
			and the second							
m	nanufactured to com	The same of the sa				rted by the				
				r other applicable docu						
at	ttached data which	identifies the	dimensions, mate	rials of construction	n, pressure/ter	nperature ratings				
a	and the basis for suc	h ratings, and	the identification	marking of the fitti	ngs.					
				The state of the s						
tated stated sta	rified as described in tandard, regulation, ion for which I seek Program Verification of the Quality Certific	code, guidelir registration a on and Manu	ne or other applicate as provided in the state of the sta	ble document. The	e fittings cover Sheet(s) attac	ed by the				
em	Product Description, Model or Series	Quality Program	Scope of Certification		erifying Organization	Location(s) Plant Name and address				
	Flanges	ISO 9001:2015	Manufacture and Sales	October 17, 2024	UROCERT	Changhua, Taiwan				





In support of this application, the following information, calculations and/or test data are attached:

(Signature of the Declarer)	701/11/2 (Date)
DECLARED before me at LU-Kang in the Option	of Changhua (province, telultory, or state)
print)(a Commissioner of Oaths or Notary Public)	
(a Commissioner of Oaths or Notary Public)	
(expiry date (mm/dd/yy))	
Commissioner of Oaths / Notary Public in and for:	
	(province, territory, or state)
	ABSA SAFETY CODES ACT - PROVINCE OF ALBERTA ACCEPTED: 0B23984.52 See acceptance letter for conditions of registration. Date: 2022-08-09 By: MILLA GRYNCHUK, P. Eng. DOP: 000002517 This stamp and signature have been affixed electronically
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the application meets the requirements of the Safety Codes Act and CSA Standard B51, Part 1, Clause 4.2, and is accepted for registration in Category CRN:	ABSA SAFETY CODES ACT - PROVINCE OF ALBERTA ACCEPTED: 0B23984.52 See acceptance letter for conditions of registration. Date: 2022-08-09 By: Sequence Sequenc
meets the requirements of the Safety Codes Act and CSA Standard B51, Part 1, Clause 4.2, and is accepted for registration in Category CRN:	ABSA SAFETY CODES ACT - PROVINCE OF ALBERTA ACCEPTED: 0B23984.52 See acceptance letter for conditions of registration. Date: 2022-08-09 By: MILLA GRYNCHUK - Eng. Dop: 000005217 This stamp and signature have been affixed electronically to this registered design as required by Section 20(1) of the Pressure Equipment Safety Regulation, in accordance

見證書

申請人:全好有限公司,公司統一編號:22213442,公司登記營業地址:彰化縣鹿港鎮頂番里鹿和路四段335號。

法定代理人:洪瑞忠,男,身分證字號:N123727471

見證事項:印鑑章

茲證明全好有限公司法定代理人洪瑞忠於二〇二一年十二月十一日在本見證人面前,於本見證書前附英文文件上親自加蓋全好有限公司及法定代理人之印鑑章。

見 證 人:劉妍孝律師



二〇二一年十二月十一日

Notarial Certificate

Applicant: Verylike CO., Ltd

Government Uniform Invoice number: 22213442

Location: No. 335, Sec. 4, Lu-Ho Rd., Lu-Kang, Changhua, Taiwan

(50543)

Legal representative: Hung Jui Chung, male, ID number: N123727471

Notarization matter: The Seal of the witness

Entrusted agent: Lui Yan Xiao lawyer

This is to certify that the entrusted agent has affixed the seal on the English documents before the notary public on December 11, 2021.

Entrusted agent: Lui Yan Xiao lawyer

December 11, 2021.

VERYLIKE CO., LTD

NO. 335, SEC. 4, LU-HO RD., LU-KANG, CHANGHUA, TAIWAN

VERYLIKE

PAGE 1 OF 2

SCOPE OF CRN REGISTRATION

							Pressure-		
Product	Design	Size	Process			Pressure	Temperature		Design
Description	Code	Range	Connection	Model	Flange Material	Class	Ratings	MDMT	Report
Cast Copper	MSS SP-106	NPS 1/2" thru	Solder Joint	CF-150	Copper Alloy	Class 150	225 psig at 150°F	0°F	R-1524
Alloy Flanges		NPS 6"	Flanged		ASTM B62 UNS No. C83600,		220 psig at 175°F		R.0
					ASTM B584 UNS No. C83600		210 psig at 200°F		
							205 psig at 225°F		
							195 psig at 250°F		
							190 psig at 275°F		
							180 psig at 300°F		
							165 psig at 350°F		
							150 psig at 406°F		
				CF-125	Copper Alloy	Class 125	105 psig at 150°F		
					ASTM B584 UNS No. C83800,		100 psig at 175°F		
					ASTM B584 UNS No. C84400		95 psig at 200°F		
							90 psig at 225°F		
							90 psig at 250°F		
							85 psig at 275°F		
							85 psig at 300°F		
							75 psig at 350°F		
							70 psig at 406°F		
				CF-150	Copper Alloy	Class 150	210 psig at 150°F		
					ASTM B584 UNS No. C83800,		205 psig at 175°F		
					ASTM B584 UNS No. C84400		195 psig at 200°F		
							190 psig at 225°F		
							180 psig at 250°F		
							175 psig at 275°F		
							170 psig at 300°F		
							150 psig at 350°F		
							140 psig at 406°F		

VERYLIKE CO., LTD

NO. 335, SEC. 4, LU-HO RD., LU-KANG, CHANGHUA, TAIWAN



PAGE 2 OF 2

SCOPE OF CRN REGISTRATION CONTINUED

Dunglood	Decima	0:	Dunnana			D	Pressure-		Dagina
Product	Design	Size	Process			Pressure	Temperature		Design
Description	Code	Range	Connection	Model	Flange Material	Class	Ratings	MDMT	Report
Cast Copper	MSS SP-106	NPS 1/2" thru	Threaded	CF-150	Copper Alloy	Class 150	225 psig at 150°F	0°F	R-1524
Alloy Flanges		NPS 3"	FNPT		ASTM B62 UNS No. C83600,		220 psig at 175°F		R.0
			Flanged		ASTM B584 UNS No. C83600		210 psig at 200°F		
							205 psig at 225°F		
							195 psig at 250°F		
							190 psig at 275°F		
							180 psig at 300°F		
							165 psig at 350°F		
							150 psig at 406°F		
				CF-150	Copper Alloy	Class 150	210 psig at 150°F		
					ASTM B584 UNS No. C83800,		205 psig at 175°F		
					ASTM B584 UNS No. C84400		195 psig at 200°F		
							190 psig at 225°F		
							180 psig at 250°F		
							175 psig at 275°F		
							170 psig at 300°F		
							150 psig at 350°F		
							140 psig at 406°F		

Note 1: MDMT = Minimum Design Metal Temperature

Note 2: Pressure-temperature ratings are in accordance with MSS SP-106 Table 5 and 6.

Note 3: The ratings given in MSS SP-106 at 0°F to 406°F shall also apply at lower temperatures. Products that are to operate at low temperatures shall conform to the rules of the applicable codes under which they are used.

Note 4: The safe pressure-temperature rating of a solder-joint piping system is dependent, not only on the valve, fitting and tubing strength, but also on the composition of the solder used for the joints. Pressure-temperature limitations for solder joints made with typical commercial solders are given in Table 7 of MSS SP-106. It shall be the responsibility of the user to select a solder composition that is compatible with the service conditions, as well as to assure the adequacy of workmanship employed in making the joints.